

Announcement of the Joint Graduate School on Energy and Environment on Approval Criteria for Participation to Training Events, Seminars and Academic Conferences

This Announcement relates to the approval process of attendance to training events, seminars and academic conferences following specific guidelines. By virtue of Article No. 28 and Article No. 10 (8) of the Regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi on "Establishment and Operation of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment B.E. 2541 (1998)", and in accordance with Resolution No. 4/2544 (2001) of the Meeting of the Board of Trustee dated November 29, B.E. 2544 (2001), the criteria for approval shall be as follows:

- 1. The Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment will approve any request that benefits the institution. This shall include the benefits students of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment will gain from attending training events, seminars or academic conferences. The approval process shall also take into account the duties and responsibilities of the applicants during their absence.
- 2. Applying to attend a training event, seminar or academic conference shall only be done when necessary.
- 3. The Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment will give importance to applicants who act as experts, presenters or who are invited to contribute to discussions. Importance will not be given to those who apply to receive knowledge only.
- 4. The Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment will not provide support to applicants who wish to attend seminars or academic conferences over several days during the period of study. Participation to conferences overseas during the period of study shall not exceed two separate events in time and shall not exceed 10 days per year.

This Announcement shall come into force as from December 1, B.E. 2544 (2001).

Declared on December 11, B.E. 2544 (2001).

Dr. Krissanapong Kirtikara

President of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi

As Chairman of the Board of Trustee of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment